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TEGH SPEC

Transducers:

Rated output power:
Power input:
Frequency response:
Signal-to-noise ratio:
Battery type:
Battery charge time:
Music play time:
USB charge out:
Bluetooth® version:
Bluetooth® profile:

Bluetooth® transmitter frequency range:

2.4GHz SRD frequency range:
Bluetooth® transmitter power:
Bluetooth® transmitter modulation:
Dimensions (W x Hx D):

Weight:

Woofer 2 x 4 inch, tweeter 2 x 20mm

2x40 W RMS (ACmode) 2 x 30 W RMS (battery mode)
24V/42A

50 Hz- 20 kHz

>380dB

Li-ion polymer 72.6 Wh (equivalent to 7.26 V' / 10,000 mAh)
6.5 hours (24V /4.2 A)

up to 24 hours (dependent on volume level and audio content)
5V/2.0 A (maximum)

5.1

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6

2.402 GHz - 2.480 GHz

2.407 GHz - 2.475 GHz

<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

484.43x200.75 x 256.1 mm

5.91kg



DA

HVAD ER DER | ZESKEN (*Mzengden af stramkabler og stiktypen varierer efter
land.) / BLUETOOTH-PARRING / AFSPIL / PARTVB(][]ST/ APP (JBL Connect:

Brug JBL Connect-appen til hoj

0g soft dering.) /

OPLADER / POWERBANK / VANDTET IPX7

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Enheder:

Nominel udgangseffekt:

Stremindgang:
Frekvensomrade:
Signal-stoj-forhold:
Batteritype:

Batteri-opladetid:
Musikafspilningstid:

USB-stik il opladning:
Bluetooth®-version:
Bluetooth®-profil:

Bluetooth®-senders
frekvensomrade:

Frekvensomrade for 2.4GHz SRD:

Bluetooth®-sendereffekt:
Bluetooth®-sendermodulation:
Mal (BxHxD):

Vaegt:

DE

LIEFERUMFANG (*Lange des Netzkabels und Steckertyp konnen je nach

Region unterschiedlich sein.) / BLUETOOTH-KOPPLUNG / WIEDERGABE /

PAHTVBI]I]SI/ APP (JBL Connect: Nutze die JBL Connect-App fiir
jon und S pgrade) / AUFLADEN /

EL

MEPIEXOMENA ZYZKEYAZIAE (*0 apiByo kahwdiwv tpopodoaiag kat o Timog
Buopdrwv Sapépouy avdhoya pe v meptox.) / ZYZEY=H BLUETOOTH /
ANANAPATQTH / PARTYBOOST/ EDAPMOTH (JBL Connect: Xpnatyionotfote
v egappioyr JBL Connect yia T Slaopgwon Twv nyeiwv kat T avaBddpion

POWERBANK / WASSERDICHT GEMASS IPX7

TECHNISCHE DATEN
2x4" bashjttaler, Lautsprechertreiber:
2x20mm d\skamhujna\ev
2x40RMSW
2x30 W RMS (batteritilstand)
24V/42A Netzteil:

50 Hz- 20 kHz Frequenzgang:
>80dB Signal/Rauschabstand:
Li-ion-polymer 72,6 Wh (svarer til Batterietyp:
7,26V/10.000 mAh)

6,5timer 24V /4.2 A) Akkuladedauer:

op til 24 timer (afhaengigt af lydstyrke Musikspielzeit:
og-indhold)

5V/2,0 A (maksimum) USB-Ladeanschluss:
51 Bluetooth®-Version:

A2DP 1,3, AVRCP 1,6

2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
2,407 GHz - 2,475 GHz
<10d8m (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
484,43x200,75X 256,1 mm
591kg

Bluetooth®-Profil:
Bluetooth®-Sendefrequenzbereich:

Frequenzbereich fiir die 2.4GHz SRD:

Bluetooth®-Sendeleistung:

Bluetooth®-
Ubertragungsmodulation:

Abmessungen (BxHxT):
Gewicht:

2x47ollTieftoner,
2x20 mm Hochtdner

2x40W RMS (AC-Modus),
2x30W (Akku-Modus)

2V/42A
50 Hz- 20 kHz
>80dB

Lithium-lonen-Polymer 72,6 Wh
(entspricht 7,26V / 10.000 mAh)

6,5Stunden (24V/4,.2A)

bis zu 24 Stunden (je nach Lautstérke
und Audioinhalten)

5V/2,0 A (Maximum)
51

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
2,407 GHz- 2,475 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, BDPSK
484,43%200,75x256,1 mm
591kg

Tou hoyiopikod.) / @OPTIZH / POWERBANK / AAIABPOXO IPX7

TEXNIKEE IPOAIATPAOEL

Mertarponeic:
OvopacTik 10xug e§050u:

loyic e10680u:

Andkpion ouyvotnrac:
Néyo orjpatog npog Bopupo:
Tomog pnatapiag:

Xpévog poptiong umatapiac:

Xpbvog avanapaywyng HovoIKic:

‘E€odo popriong USB:
‘Ekdoon Bluetooth®:
Mpogil Bluetooth®:

Edpog ouyvotiitw mopmod
Bluetooth®:

Evpog ouyvotrjtwy 2.4GHz SRD:
loxug mopmov Bluetooth®:

QDapoppwon mopmov Bluetooth®:

QDiaotdoeg (Mx Y xB):
Bapog:

Woofer 2 x4 wrowv, tweeter 2 x 20 mm

2x40W RMS (erroupyia
evah\agoopevou pevpatoq)
2x30W RMS (Aertoupyia pmatapiaq)

24V/42A
50 Hz- 20 kHz
>80dB

TMohupepav 16viwy MBiov 72,6 Wh
(1008uvayei 1€ 7,26V / 10.000 mAh)

6,50pec (24V/4,2A)

£w¢ 24 opec (avadoya e 1o eminedo évtaang
iU Kal To TEPIEYOIEVO TG Jouoikiic)

5V/2,0 A (péyioto)
51
A2DP1.3, AVRCP 1.6

2.402 GHz - 2.480 GHz
2,407 GHz - 2,4756Hz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, BDPSK
484,43x200,75 X 256,1 mm
591kg



ES

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA (*El largo del cable y el tipo de enchufe puede variar
sequn la regién.) / PAREADO BLUETOOTH / REPRODUCCIGN / PARTYBOOST/
APP (JBL Conexidn: usar la aplicacion JBL Connect para configurar el altavoz
y actualizar el software.) / CARGA / BANCO DE BATERIAS / A PRUEBA DE

AGUAIPX7

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

Transductores:
Potencia nominal de salida:

Potencia de entrada:
Respuesta de frecuencia:
Relacién sefial/ruido:
Tipo de bateria:

Tiempo de carga de la bateria:
Tiempo de reproduccion de misica:

Salida de carga USB:
Versién Bluetooth®:
Perfil Bluetooth®:

Rango de frecuencia del transmisor
Bluetooth®:

Rango de frecuencia del 2.4GHz SRD:

Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth®:

Modulacion del transmisor Bluetooth®:

Dimensiones (ancho x alto x prof.):
Peso:

altavoz de 2 x 4 pulgadas y altavoz de
agudos de 2x 20 mm

2x40W RMS (modo CA);
2x30W RMS (modo bateria)

24V/42A
50 Hz- 20 kHz
>80dB

Polimero de ion de litio de 72,6 Wh
(equivalente a7,26V/ /10000 mAh)

6,5 horas (24V /4,2 A)

hasta 24 horas (dependiendo del
volumen y del contenido del audio)

5V /2,0 A (maximo)
5.1
A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6

2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
2,407 GHz - 2,475 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8 DPSK
484,43X200,75X 256, mm
591kg

FI

MITA PAKKAUS SISALTAA (*Virtajohtojen mér ja pistoketyyppi
vaihtelevat alueesta riippuen.) / BLUETOOTH-LAITEPARIN MUODOSTUS /
TOISTO / PARTYBOOST/ APP (JBL Connect: Kayta JBL Connect -sovellusta

ja ohjelmi /LATAUS /

POWERBANK / IPX7-VESITIVIS

TEKNISET TIEDOT

Kaiutinelementit:
Nimellisteho:

Virtaléhteen tuloliiténta:
Taajuusvaste:
Hairidetaisyys:

Akun tyyppi:

Akun latausaika:
Musiikin toistoaika:

USB-latauslahts:
Bluetooth®-versio:
Bluetooth®-profiili:

Bluetooth®-lahettimen taajuusalue:

2.4GHz SRD taajuusalue:
Bluetooth-Iahettimen teho:

Bluetooth®-lahettimen modulaatio:

Mitat (LxKxS):
Paino:

2x4":n bassoelementti,
2x20 mm:n diskanttielementti

2x40W RMS (verkkovirralla)
2x30WRMS (akulla)

2V/42A
50 Hz-20 kHz
>80dB

Litiumionipolymeeriakku 72,6 Wh
(vastaa arvoja 7,26V / 10 000 mAh)
6,5tuntia (24V /4,2 A)

jopa 24 tuntia (riippuu
danenvoimakkuuden tasosta ja
audiosiséllosta)

5V/2,0A (enintédn)

51

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6

2,402 2,480 GHz

2,407 -2,475 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
484,43x200,75 x 256,1 mm
591kg

R

CONTENU DE LA BOITE (*Le nombre de cordons d'alimentation et le type de
prise varient en fonction de la région.) / APPAIRAGE BLUETOOTH / LECTURE /
PARTYBOOST/ APP (JBL Connect : utilisez JBL Connect pour configurer lenceinte
etmettre ajour le logiciel.) / CHARGEMENT / CHARGEUR / ETANCHEITE IPX7

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Transducteurs :
Puissance nominale de sortie :

Entrées alimentation :
Réponse en fréquence :
Rapport signal sur bruit :
Type de batterie :

Temps de charge de la batterie :
Autonomie musicale :

Sortie USB :
Version Bluetooth® :
Profils Bluetooth® :

Plage de fréquences de I'émetteur
Bluetooth®:

Gamme de fréquences de 2.4GHz SRD:
Puissance de I'émetteur Bluetooth® :
Modulation de Iémetteur Bluetooth® :

Dimensions (LxHxP):
Poids :

Haut-parleur de graves 2x 10,1 cm,
haut-parleur d'aigus 2 x 20 mm

2x40 W RMS (mode CA)
2x30W RMS (mode batterie)

24V /42A

50 Hz- 20 kHz

>80dB

Lithium-ion-polymeére 72,6 Wh
(équivalant 7,26 V// 10 000 mAh)
6,5 heures (24V /4,2 A)

jusqu'a 24 heures (selon le volume et
le contenu audio)

5V/2,0 A (maximum)
5.1
A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6

2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
2,407 GHz- 2,475 GHz
<10 d8m (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8 DPSK
484,43%200,75X256,1 mm
591kg



Hu

MI TALALHATO A DOBOZBAN (*A tapkabel mennyisége és a csatlakozo tipusa
régionként valtozik.) / BLUETOOTH PAROSITAS / LEJATSZAS / PARTYBOOST/
APP (JBL Kapcsolat: Haszndlja a JBL Connect alkalmazast a hangszoro
konfiguracidjahoz és a szoftverfrissitéshez.) / TOLTES / HORDOZHATO TOLTO /
ViZALLO IPX7

MUSZAKI ADATOK

Atalakitok: 2x4 hiivelykes mélysugarzo,

220 mm-es magassugarzé

Névleges kimeng teljesitmény: 2x40W RMS (AC tizemmod)
2x30W RMS (akkumultor izemmad)

Teljesitmény: 2V/42A

Frekvencia-visszaadas: 50 Hz- 20 kHz

Jel-zaj viszony: >80dB

Akkumulator tipusa: Li-ion polimer 72,6 Wh (equivalent to
7,26V/10.000 mAh)

Az akkumulator toltési ideje: 6,50ra (24V/4,2A)

Zenelejatszasi id6: akar 24 dra (a hangerd és a hanganyag
tartalmanak fiiggvényében)
USB-tolt6 kimenete: 5V/2,0A (maximum)
Bluetooth®-verzio: 51

Bluetooth®-profilok: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
Bluetooth®-jelado frekvenciatartoménya: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
2.4GHz SRD frekvenciatartomanya: 2,407 GHz - 2,475 GHz
Bluetooth®-jeladé teljesitménye: <10 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-jeladé modulacidja: GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Méretek (Hx Szx M): 484,43x 200,75 % 256,1 mm
Tomeg: 591kg

T

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE (*La quantita di cavi e il tipo di connettore
variano a seconda della regione.) / ACCOPPIAMENTO BLUETOOTH / PLAY /
PARTYBOOST/ APP (JBL Connect: usa I'app JBL Connect per la configurazione
del diffusore e 'aggiornamento del software.) / RICARICA / PONERBANK /
WATERPROOF IPX7

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Trasduttori: woofer da 2 x4 pollici;

tweeterda2x 20 mm
2x40W RMS (modalita CA);
2x30W RMS (modalita batteria)

Potenza di uscita nominale:

Ingressi alimentazione: 24V/42A
Risposta in frequenza: 50Hz- 20 kHz
Rapporto segnale-rumore: >80dB

Accumulatore litio-polimero 72,6 Wh
(equivalentia 7,26V /10.000 mAh)

6,50re (24V/4,2A)

fino a 24 ore (a seconda del livello del
volume e del contenuto audio)

USB per la ricarica: 5V/2,0A(massimo)
Versione Bluetooth®: 51
Profili Bluetooth®: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6

Intervallo di frequenza trasmettitore
Bluetooth®: 2402 GHz - 2.480 GHz

Intervallo di frequenza 2.4GHz SRD: 2,407 GHz - 2,475 GHz
Potenza trasmettitore Bluetooth®: <10 dBm (EIRP)
Modulazione trasmettitore Bluetooth®: - GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8 DPSK
Dimensioni (Lx Ax P): 484,43 200,75 x 256,1 mm
Peso: 591kg

Tipo di batteria:

Tempo di ricarica della batteria:
Autonomia in riproduzione:

NL

INHOUD VAN DE DOOS (*Aantal en stekkertype van de netsnoeren kan per regio
verschillen.) / KOPPELEN MET BLUETOOTH / AFSPELEN / PARTYBOOST/ APP
(JBL Connect: Gebruik de JBL Connect-app voor luidsprekerconfiguratie en
softwareupgrade.) / OPLADEN / POWERBANK / WATERPROOF IPX7

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIE

Transducers: 2 x4-inch woofer, 2 x 20 mm tweeter

2x40 W RMS (netvoedingsmodus);
2x30W RMS (batterijmodus)

Nominaal uitgangsvermogen:

Ingangsvermogen: 24V/42A

Frequentiebereik: 50 Hz- 20 kHz

Signaal-ruisverhouding: >80dB

Type batterij: Li-ion polymeer 72.6 Wh (gelijk aan
7.26V /10,000 mAh)

Oplaadtijd voor batterij: 6,5uur (24V/4.2A)

Afspeeltijd muziek: tot 24 uur (afhankelijk van

volumeniveau en audio-inhoud)
USB-oplaadpoort: 5V/2.0 A (maximaal)
Bluetooth®-versie: 51
Bluetooth®-profielen: A2DP 13, AVRCP 1.6

Frequentiebereik Bluetooth®-
zender: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz

Frequentiebereik 2.4GHz SRD: 2,407 GHz - 2,475 GHz

Vermogen Bluetooth®-zender: <10dBm (EIRP)
Modulatie Bluetooth®-zender: GFSK /4 DQPSK 8DPSK
Afmetingen (BxHxD): 484,43 x 200,75 x 256,1 mm
Gewicht: 591kg



HVA ER | ESKEN (*Mengde stromledning og kontakttype varierer etter
regioner.) / BLUETOOTH-PARING / SPILL AV / PARTYBOOST/ APP (JBL Connect:
Bruk JBL Connect-appen for hoyttalerkonfigurasjon.) / LADING / STRBMBANK /

VANNTETT IPX7

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

Hoyttalerelementer:
Nominell utgangseffekt:

Streminngang:
Frekvensrespons:
Signal-til-stoy-forhold:
Batteritype:

Batteriladetid:
Musikkavspillingstid:

USB-utgang:
Bluetooth®-versjon:
Bluetooth®-profiler:

Bluetooth®-senders
frekvensomrade:

2.4GHz SRD frekvensomrade:
Bluetooth®-senderstyrke:

Bluetooth®-senders modulasjon:

Mal (BxHxD):
Vekt:

2x4tommers basshoyttaler,
220 mm diskantheyttaler

2x40 W RMS (AC-modus)
2x30W RMS (batterimodus)

24V/42A
50 Hz - 20 kHz
>80dB

Li-ion-polymer 72,6 Wh (tilsvarer
7,26V /10 000 mAh)

6,5 timer (24V /4,2 A)

opp til 24 timer (avhengig av
volumnivé og lydniva)

5V/2,0A (maks)
51
A2DP 1,3, AVRCP 1,6

2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
2,407 GHz - 2,475 GHz
<10d8m (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
484,43%200,75X 256,1 mm
591kg

PL

ZAWARTOSC OPAKOWANIA (*Liczba kabli zasilania i rodzaj wtyczki moga by
rozne w zaleznosci od regionu.) / PARDWANIE BLUETOOTH / ODTWARZANIE /
APLIKACIA PARTVBOUST/ APP (JBL Connect: do konfiguracji gosnika i

zycaplikacjiJBL Connect.) / LADOWANIE /

PUWERBANK/ KLASA WODOODPORNOSCI IPX7

DANE TECHNICZNE

Przetworniki:

ZInamionowa moc wyjsciowa:

2x glosnik niskotonowy 4 cale,

2x glosnik wysokotonowy 20 mm
2x40W RMS (tryb zasilania
sieciowego); 2x 30 W (tryb zasilania
akumulatorowego)

Zasilanie: 24V/42A

Pasmo przenoszenia: 50Hz- 20 kHz

Stosunek sygnatu do szumu: >80dB

Rodzaj litg y polimerowy 72,6 Wh

Czastadowania akumulatora:
(zas odtwarzania muzyki:

Wyjscie do tadowania przez USB:
Wersja Bluetooth®:
Profil Bluetooth®:

Takres czestotliwosc nadajnika Bluetooth®:

Takres czestotliwosci 2.46Hz SRD:

Moc nadajnika Bluetooth®:
Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth®:
Wymiary (szer. x wys. x gt.):
Masa:

(odpowmdmk 7,26V/10 000 mAh)
6,5godz. (24V/4,2A)

do 24 godzin (w zaleznosci od
poziomu gosnosci i materiatéw audio)

5V/2,0 A (maksymalnie)

51

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6

2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz

2,407 GHz - 2,475 GHz

ponizej 10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

484,43 mm x 200,75 mm x 256,1 mm
591kg

PT-BR

0 QUE ESTA INCLUIDO NA CAIXA (*A quantidade e o tipo de plugue do cabo de
alimentacdovariam deacordo comaregido.)/ EMPARELHAMENTO DO BLUETOOTH/
REPRODUCAO / PARTYBOOST/ APP (JBL Connect: use o aplicativo JBL Connect para
a configuragdo do alto-falante e atualizagio do software.) / CARREGAMENTO /
CARREGADOR PORTATIL / CLASSIFICAGAD IPX7 A PROVA D'AGUA

ESPECIFICAGAQ TECNICA

Transdutores:
Poténcia de saida lassificada:

Entrada de energia:
Resposta de frequéncia:
Relagao sinal/ruido:
Tipo da bateria:

Tempo de carga da bateria:
Tempo de reprodugao de musica:

Carregador USB:
Versao Bluetooth®:
Perfil de Bluetooth®:

Intervalo de frequéncia do
transmissor Bluetooth®:

Intervalo de frequéncia do 2.4GHz SRD:

Poténcia do transmissor Bluetooth®:

Modulagao do transmissor Bluetooth®:

Dimensdes (LxAxP):
Peso:

woofer de 2 x4 polegadas,
tweeter de 2x20 mm

2 x40W RMS (modo CA);
2x30W RMS (modo bateria)

24V /42A
50 Hza 20 kHz
>80dB

Bateria de polimero fon-litio de 72,6 Wh
(equivalente a7,26V /10.000 mAh)

6,5 horas (24V /4,2 A)

Até 24 horas, dependendo do volume
e do contedido do udio.

5V /2,0 A (no méximo)
5.1
A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6

2.402 GHza 2480 GHz
2,407 GHza 2,475 GHz
<10d8m (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8 DPSK
484,43%200,75X256,1 mm
591kg



N

VAD FINNS | LADAN (*Antalet stromkablar och typ av kontakt kan variera
beroende pa region.) / PARKOPPLING VIA BLUETOOTH / PLAY / PARTYBOOST /
APP (JBL Connect: anvand JBL Connect-appen for hogtalarinstallningar och
mjukvaruuppdatering.) / LADDNING / POWERBANK / VATTENSAKER IPX7

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Element:
Nominell utgéngseffekt:

Stromforsorjning:
Frekvensétergivning:
Signalbrusforhallande:
Batterityp:

Batteriladdningstid:
Speltid for musik:

USB-laddning ut:
Bluetooth®-version:
Bluetooth®-profil:

Bluetooth®-sandarens
frekvensomrade:

2.4GHz SRD frekvensomrade:
Bluetooth®-sandareffekt:

Bluetooth®-sandarmodulering:

Matt (BxHxD):
Vikt:

2x4-tums baselement,
2x20 mm diskantelement

2x40 W RMS (stromlage),
2x30W RMS (batterilage)

24V/42A
50 Hz- 20 kHz
>80dB

Litiumjon-polymer 72,6 Wh
(motsvarande 7,26 V/10 000 mAh)

6,5 timmar (24V/4,2 A)

upp till 24 timmar (beroende pa
volymnivd och ljudinnehall)

5V/2,0 A (max)
51
A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6

2,402- 2,480 6Hz

2,407- 2,475 GHz
<10d8m (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
484,43%200,75X 256,1 mm
591kg

TR

KUTUNUN CINDEKILER (*Giig kablosu miktar ve fis tipi bolgelere gore farklilik
qosterir.) / BLUETOOTH ESLESTIRMESI / OYNAT / PARTYBOOST/ UYGULAMASI
(JBL Connect: JBL Connect uygulamasini hoparldr yapilandirmasi ve yaziim
yiikseltmesi icin kullanin.) / SAR) ETME / TASINABILIR SAR) ALETI / SUYA

DAYANIKLI IPX7

TEKNIK OZELLIKLER
Doniistiiriiciiler:
Anma gikis giicil:
Gii girisi:

Frekans yaniti:

Sinyal-parazit orani:
Batarya tipi:

Batarya sarj siiresi:
Miizik calma siiresi:

USB sarj qikisi:

Bluetooth® siiriimii:
Bluetooth® profili:

Bluetooth® verici frekans araligi:

2.4GHz SRD frekans aralig:
Bluetooth® verici giicii:
Bluetooth® verici modiilasyonu:
Boyutlar (GxYxD):

Agirhik:

2x4ing woofer, 2 x 20 mm tweeter

2x40W RMS (ACmodu)
2x30W RMS (batarya modu)

24V/42A
50Hz-20kHz
>80dB

Li-ion polimer 72,6 Wh (7,26 V /
10.000 mAh esdegeri)

6,5saat (24V /4,2 A)

24 saate kadar (ses diizeyi ve ses
igerigine baghdir)

5V/2,0 A (maksimum)

51

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6

2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
2,407 GHz- 2,475 GHz

<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
484,43x 200,75 x 256,1 mm
591kg

RU

CONEPXHUMOE KOPOBKH (*Komuvecteo kabeneii murakis i Tn po3eTki BapbupyioTca B
3aBucamocriotperuoanocraski.)/ COMPAXEHHEYEPE3 BLUETOOTH/ BOCTIPOHIBEEHHE /
PARTYBOOST/ MPHAONEHME (BL Connect: Ans Hacrpoitki Konosok W 0GHoBnexwa
nporpamKoro obecnevenns ucnonb3yiite mpunoxetite JBL Connect) / SAPALKA /
BOSMOXHOCTb 3APATKM BHELLHX YCTPOCTB / SALITA O BObI N0 CTAHAAPTY IPK7

TEXHUYECKME CMELIMGUKALIN

JIuHamukm:

2 X 4-Di0iMOBBIit HU3KOYACTOTHBI
AMHAMUK, 2 X 20-MUANMMETPOBBIil
BbICOKOUACTOTHIiE AUHAMUK

HomunanbHas BbixoAHaA 2x40 Bt (pexum npu pabore o cetu);

MOLUHOCTb: 2%30 B (pexum npu pabore ot
aKKymynatopa)

Bxop nuTanua: 24B/42A

YacroTHas xapaKTepucTuka: 50My-20 KMy

OTHOwWeHue curHan/wym: > 8026

Tun it i1 72,6 BaTT-
ac (kBuBaneHT 7,26 B/ 10 000 MA*)

Bpems 3apajKku akkymynaTopa: 6,5uacos (24B/4,2A)

Bpema Bocnpou3BeaeHMs My3bIKi:

3apapka yepes USB-nopr:
Bepaus Bluetooth®:
Mpodunb Bluetooth®:

[Inanason vactor nepeparyitka Bluetooth®:

[wana3on vactor 2.46Hz SRD:

MowHocTb nepepatumka Bluetooth®:
Mogynauus nepeparumka Bluetooth®:

Pasmepbi (Il xBxT):
Bec:

110 24 4acoB (3aBUCHT OT FPOMKOCTH
AYAM0-KOHTEHTa)

5B/2,0 A (makcumym)
5.1

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
2,402-2,480 Ty

2,407 -2,475 Ty
<1076m (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
484,43 x200,75 x 256,1 Mm
591kr



IH-CN

FRiER CERANEMBELLBRXmR.) /
WA SFEOX /4B H/PARTYBOOST / APP (JBL S%EHE {88 JBL 4%
N FRRER T A REEEMNGFR) /T, B8

i /BAIKIPKT

RARNE
LR

TERBINE:

BRI
SREIRRE :
fEMREL:

EHuESicH

BB th 75 A iE) -
BRERedE:

USB FEEB%AIL :
Bluetooth® B SFhig s ©
Bluetooth® #5E :
Bluetooth® I 5F & 5738
SREESEE:

2.46Hz SRD 3A=SERE <

Bluetooth® 5 5F & 5328810
Bluetooth® I 5F & 53288 1A41 :

R (Bx@xiH)
=i

24 RHEEHAE,
2x20 BRBITIRAESS
2x40W RMS (BT ERAE )
2x30W RMS (B2 AR L)
2V/42A

50 Hz - 20 kHz

>80dB

BB FEM26Wh (AL T
7.26V/10,000 mAh)

6.5/)\BY (24V/4.2A)
R 246 (BURTEERN
FHRE)

5V/20A (8K)
5.1
A20PV1.3, AVRCPV1.6

2402 GHz - 2480 GHz
2407 GHz — 2475 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK. /4 DQPSK. 8DPSK
484.43x200.75x256.1 ZEK
591F 5%

IHTW

AESREHE (ERGHENFRRERRMER
REe) / BEFECE / #BH% / PARTYBOOST/ FEFIFEEC (8L
Connect: {8578 JBL Connect FEFAF2UHETHID\BC BEFENAS

FHRe) / FER- /{TENEIR/ Bk X7

il
i

HENERE S

BT EEE:
FLERSR

UsB #t5h T
Bluetooth® B 5F iR s ©
Bluetooth® BE 5F 58 FEAE

Bluetooth® B2 5F 8% 433848
EHE:

2.4GHz SRD SERABE :

Bluetooth® B2 5F 8% 4383 ThK !
Bluetooth® B55F 8% 43 835

R (@x@ExF):
B8

24 B EEF RN
N AEHZH
2x40W RMS (7B R )
2x30W RMS (BBthE =)
24V/42A

50Hz- 20 kHz

>80dB

BETRAY 26Wh (FRF
1#27.26V/10,000 mAh)

6.5 /N5 (24V/4.2A)

RIE /B (BURREEX
IERRE)

5V/20A (BK)
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A2DP 1.3~AVRCP 1.6

2,402 GHz -~ 2.480 GHz

2,407 GHz — 2475 Ghiz
<10dBm (EIRP)

(GFSK~m1/4 DQPSK~8DPSK
484.43%200.75x 256.1 AT
SOTAFT

APA 1SI DALAM KOTAK (*Jumlah kabel daya dan jenis steker berbeda-beda
berdasarkan wilayah.) / BLUETOOTH PAIRING / PLAY / PARTYBOOST/ APP
(JBL Connect: Gunakan aplikasi JBL Connect untuk konfigurasi speaker dan
peningkatan perangkat lunak.) / PENGISIAN DAYA / PENYIMPAN DAYA / IPX7

KEDAP AIR

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIK
Transduser:
Daya keluaran terukur:

Input daya:

Respons frekuensi:

Rasio antara sinyal dan derau:
Jenis baterai:

Masa pengisian daya baterai:
Waktu putar musik:

Pengisian daya melalui USB:
Versi Bluetooth®:
Profil Bluetooth®:

Rentang frekuensi pemancar
Bluetooth®:

Frekuensi 2.4GHz SRD:
Daya pemancar Bluetooth®:

Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth®:

Dimensi (PxLxT):
Berat:

Woofer 2 x 4 inci, tweeter 2 x 20 mm

2x40W RMS (mode AC),
2x30W RMS (mode Baterai)

24V/42 A
50 Hz- 20 kHz
>80dB

Polimer li-ion 72,6 Wh (setara dengan
7,26V /10.000 mAh)

6,5jam (24V/4,2 A)

hingga 24 jam (tergantung tingkat
volume dan konten audio)

5V/2,0 A (maksimum)
5.1
A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6

2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
2,407 GHz - 2,475 GHz
<10d8m (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
484,43%200,75X256,1 mm
591kg
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Nyr =R (ERI-FOBL T84 7 &g

KDEBDET,)/BUEHRT YT | BE | K=F14=T—

A T7Y (BLCmedt 7 T RE=H—FREPY IR IIT D
Ty T I L—RIZIE 8L Comect 7 T EAER L TIES V) / RE

ﬂv-y\'— TENAIVISY T~ e/ Bk iR

itk
FSYRFa—H— 2x100mmiET— 77—
2x20mmiEY A —2—

RAHFIRMS): 2x40W (AT S 7 4GB )
2x30W (N T —Bh{ERE)

BIRAA: 24V/420

RS 50~20kHz

SNEE: >80dB

TSR UFILAFRIT—
72.6Wh (7.26V/10,000mANHE 24)

BFTEEIR: 6.5B RS (24V/4.20)

BERR: BAURE (R 2~LLAILRY
F-T1FOBEILLNERDET)

USBFEBAR— SV/ 2.0 (B K)

Bluemoth“/\—‘/a‘/l 51

Bluetooth® 777 )L A2DP 13 AVRCP 1.6

Bluetooth® 5 XS wH—D

R 2.402~2.480 GHz

2.4GHz SRD ARSI 2407 ~ 2.475 GHz

Bluetooth* 5 VR Ty R — 730 <10dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth® ~ 5 > XSy R —D

ERAR: GFSK. 1/4-DQPSK« 8DPSK
<F i (WxHXD): 484.43%200.75 x 256.1mm
HiE: 5.91kg

Ko

HE 7Y @ 3= S0 220 B2 X|Hof| ozt
CHELICH) / EREA Ho{™ / S2i|0] / IIE|SAE/ ppp
(JBL Connect: AT|7 27 M 9l AT E 0] H|0|E0f=
JBL Connect S AHSSHYAIR.) / EHT| / T3 / X7

EOdlA 7|
S3447Is

I1E A

e 2x4Q1K| 2TH,2x 20mm E 2/E{
EEH 2X40W RMS (AC 2E)

2X30WRMS (HHE 2| 2 E)

32 UV /420
Fob SH: 50Hz - 20kHz
MS O ESH|: > 80dB
H{E 2] EFR: 2| 50| 2 E2|0 72.6Wh (7.26V/

10,000mARS} S )
6.5A1ZH(24v/4.20)

A|Lh 4AI2HEEO0|Lt
2| FsIX0 w2t ety
+98)

UBE™ E3: 5V/2.0A (X|TH)

Bluetooth® H{Z: 51

Bluetooth® T2 I: A2P 13, AVRCP 1.6

Bluetooth® & 417| FETh4 HQ|: 2402 GHz- 2480 GHz

2.4GHz SRD I 2 2407 GHz- 2.475 GHz

HE{2| ST AlZE:
S T A2k

Bluetooth® &417| £3: < 10dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth® & 417 HZ: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
T2 xF0|x MZ): 484.43%200.75 X 256.1mm
23 591kg

AR
i sl g 555 AU IS daS i 155™) B3y 352 sl polisl]
JBL CDNNEET] PARTYBOOST/ APP / S5 / BLUETOOTH o1,3) / Lialacty
o ] (als 1 i3 55 dsloradl 53555  JBLCONNECT 3 _att puns ol

IPX7 clv &_sstas / POWERBANK
il Slaolsh!
A8 Oso 5Sa dos AX2 Sy iSa B Jsme
0= 20%2
(AC o5) 41858 asio 115 40X 2 LB g s
(&) os) 51358 brusie 115 30X 2
el 82/ 20324 EINNEN]
5220-5,50
Jrs 80 o S
W) by dsl 728 a5 o5t dliy

Cseel 0 10000 / 2053 7.26 Ustey
(el 42/ 053 28) el BS
gl g o dezny) dels 24 ) Jas

(S5l s5imes
(el 1) i 20/ o585 USB s ¢ 0
5.1 :*Bluetooth jio|

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
550 e 2480~ 50 1 2402
3.0tz 2475 5 0 o 2407

et 10 50 51 o 51
gear @ ) Dl 3 bl

:°Bluetooth g Logl
:Bluetooth Ju,| sz 335
:2.4GHz SRD »5 3
*Bluetooth Ju., 54z 55

ERP ottt
GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK 2BIuetooth gL s Jooss
2612007648043 {aml X g5 9 X o ) tas
s591 i



HE
2% DINWN Ypnn N0 Ynwnn *H13 Mnd*) apopa an
mxprbar /PARTYBOOST / nbyan / BLUETOOTH ant. (RN
wnnwnb ¥ MNn MTeY Mipnin nan :JBL Connect)
oMY M oK / POWERBANK / 12°wv / (JBL Connect P Xp*ara

n"n20x270MY,'YrR4x2190

IPX7 1pn 2ab

3V vian
‘0"nnn

(AC2¥n) RMS DXM 40 2 2P XXM Pavn
(M550 2x0) RMS LXN 30X 2

790N 42/voM 24 D73 pava

Y'p 20- Y10 50 ATRNANMN

80dB < ‘wyrh mxon?

e r-0rmh nY o nbonnp
10,000/ 09N 72.6-5 Ty Mw)
(w"anx>om

(19K 4.2/05M 24) MW 6.5 nYvon nyv T

TNXIYY DRNN2) MY 24Ty PN nynwnTen
(ynwnmmmpn

(DMPDPN)1aNR 2.0/ VoM 5 :USB mayvn naox»

51 :Bluetooth® no7a

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6 :*Bluetooth-n Y2112

Y'n22.480-y" :Bluetooth®n 1 T@NR ™M TN NNV

Y2 2475 - y“na 2407 :2.4GHz SRD ™M TN NV

(EIRP) 10dBm > :Bluetooth®-n 7 Twn pavn

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK :Bluetooth®-n 1 TN AR

n"N256.1%20075x48443  :(ANAXPMYXIMI) MTM

A" 5.91 Hpwn

T0 PROLONG BATTERY LIFESPAN, FULLY CHARGE AT LEAST ONCE EVERY
3MONTHS. BATTERY LIFE WILL VARY DUE TO USAGE PATTERNS AND
ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS. DO NOT EXPOSE THE JBL BOOMBOX 2 T0
LIQUIDS WITHOUT REMOVING CABLE CONNECTION. DO NOT EXPOSE JBL
BOOMBOX 2 TO WATER WHILE CHARGING. IT MAY RESULT IN PERMANENT
DAMAGE TO THE SPEAKER OR POWER SOURCE.

WHEN USING EXTERNAL ADAPTER, THE QUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT OF
THE EXTERNAL ADAPTER SHOULD NOT EXCEED 5V/3A.

DA FOR AT FORL/ENGE BATTERIETS LEVETID SKAL DET OPLADES FULDT UD MINDST
"ENGNG HVER 3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER AFH/ENGIGT AF
BRUGSMONSTRE, TEMPERATUR MM. UDS/T IKKE JBL BOOMBOX 2 FOR VASKER
UDEN AT FJERNE KABELTILSLUTNINGEN. UDS/T IKKE JBL BOOMBOX 2 FOR
VAND UNDER OPLADNING. DETTE KAN RESULTERE | PERMANENT SKADE PA
HOJTTALEREN ELLER STROMKILDEN.

NAR DER BRUGES EKSTERN ADAPTER, BOR UDGANGSSP/ENDINGEN/-
STROMSTYRKEN FOR DEN EKSTERNE ADAPTER IKKE OVERSTIGE 5 V/3 A.

DE  ZUM VERLANGERN DER BATTERIELEBENSDAUER MUSS SIE MINDESTENS ALLE 3
MONATE EINMAL VOLL AUFGELADEN WERDEN. DIE AKKULAUFZEIT HANGT VOM
BENUTZERVERHALTEN UND DEN UMGEBUNGSBEDINGUNGEN AB. DEN JBL BOOMBOX
2 VON FLUSSIGKEITEN FERNHALTEN, BIS ALLE KABELVERBINDUNGEN ENTFERNT
SIND. WAHREND DES LADEVORGANGS DARF DER JBL BOOMBOX 2 KEINESFALLS
WASSER AUSGESETZT WERDEN. DIES KONNTE DEN LAUTSPRECHER ODER DIE
STROMQUELLE DAUERHAFT BESCHADIGEN.

DIE/DER AUSGANGSSPANNUNG/-STROM EINES EXTERNEN NETZTEILS
DARF 5V/3 A NICHT UBERSCHREITEN.

4

fa]

TIA NA IAPATEINETE TH ZQH THE MNATAPIAZ, OOPTIZETE TH NAHPQZ
TOYAAXIZTON MIA ®OPA KAGE 3 MHNEZ. H ZQH THZ MNATAPIAZ MNOPEI
NA AIAQEPEI EZAITIAZ THX XPHZHX KAITON NEPIBAAAONTIKON
ZYNGHKON. MHN EKOETETETO JBL FLIP 5 XE YTPA XQPIZ NIPIN
ANOZYNAEZETETA KAAQAIA. MHN EKOETETETO JBL BOOMBOX 2 ZE
NEPO ENQ OOPTIZEI. MMOPEI NA NPOKAAEZEI MONIMH BAABH 270
HXEIO H ZTHN MHTH TPOOOAOZIAL.

OTAN XPHZIMONMOIEITE EZQTEPIKO ANTANTOPA, H TAZH/PEYMA E20A0Y
TOY EZQTEPIKOY ANTANTOPA AEN NPENEI NA YNEPBAINEITA 5V/3A.

E

a

PARA PROLONGAR LA VIDA UTIL DE LA BATERIA, CARGALA COMPLETAMENTE
POR LOMENOS UNA VEZ CADA 3 MESES. LA VIDA DE LA BATERIA VARIA
SEGUNLA FORMA DE USO Y LAS CONDICIONES AMBIENTALES. NO EXPONGAS

EL JBL BOOMBOX 2 A NINGUN LiQUIDO SIN QUITAR LA CONEXION DEL GABLE. NO
EXPONGAS EL JBL BOOMBOX 2 AL CONTACTO CON EL AGUA DURANTE LA CARGA.
PUEDE PROVOCAR DANOS PERMANENTES EN EL ALTAVOZ 0 EN LA FUENTE DE
ALIMENTACION,

S| UTILIZAS UN ADAPTADOR EXTERNO, LOS VALORES DE TENSION/CORRIENTE DE
DICHO ADAPTADOR NO DEBEN SUPERAR LOS 5 V/3 A,
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PIDENTAAKSESI AKUN KESTOA LATAA TAYTEEN VAHINTAAN 3 KUUKAUDEN
VALEIN. AKUNKESTO VAIHTELEE KAYTON JA YMPARISTON OLOSUHTEIDEN
MUKAAN. ALA ALTISTA JBL BOOMBOX 2 -JARJESTELMAA NESTEILLE,

J0S KAAPELILITANTAA EI OLE IRROTETTU. ALK ALTISTA JBL BOOMBOX 2
~JARJESTELMAA VEDELLE SEN OLLESSA LADATTAVANA. SEURAUKSENA VoI
OLLAKAIUTTIMEN TAI VIRTALAHTEEN PYSYVA VAHINGOITTUMINEN.

KAYTETTAESSA ULKOISTA SOVITINTA SEN LAHTOJANNITE/VIRTA EI SAA YLITTAA
ARVOJAGV/3A.

IMPORTANT : POUR PROLONGER UAUTONOMIE DE LA BATTERIE, CHARGEZ-LA
COMPLETEMENT AU MOINS UNE FOIS PAR TRIVESTRE. LA DUREE DE VIE DE LA
BATTERIE VARIE SELON LUTILISATION ET LES CONDITIONS ENVIRONNEMENTALES.
NEXPOSEZ PAS LA JBL BOOMBOX 2 A DES LIQUIDES SANS DEBRANCHER TOUS LES
CABLES. NIMMERGEZ PAS LE JBL BOOMBOX 2 DANS L'EAU PENDANT QU'IL ESTEN
CHARGE. CELA POURRAIT CAUSER DES DOMMAGES IRREVERSIBLES A LENCEINTE
0U A LA SOURCE DALIMENTATION.

$1V0US UTILISEZ ADAPTATEURS EXTERNE, LA TENSION OU INTENSITE DE SORTIE
DE LADAPTATEUR EXTERNE NE DOIT PAS DEPASSER 5V / 3 A.

AZ AKKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMANAK MEGHOSSZABBITASA ERDEKEBEN
LEGALABB 3 HAVONTA EGYSZER TOLTSE FEL TELJESEN. AZ AKKUMULATOR
ELETTARTAMA A HASZNALATI MINTAZATOKTOL ES KORNYEZETI
FELTETELEKTOL FUGGOEN ELTERO LEHET. A JBL FLIP 5 KESZULEKET NE TEGYE
KI FOLYADEKOKNAK, AMIG A CSATLAKOZOKABELT EL NEM TAVOLITOTTA. A JBL
BOOMBOX 2 KESZULEKET NE TEGYE KI VIZNEK A TOLTES KOZBEN. EZ UGYANIS A
HANGSZORO VAGY AZ ARAMFORRAS MARADANDO KAROSODASAHOZ VEZETHET.

HAKULSO ADAPTERT HASZNAL, ANNAK KIMENG FESZULTSEGE/ARAMEREJE NE
HALADJAMEGAZ5V / 3 A ERTEKET.

=

=

PER PROLUNGARE LA DURATA DELLA BATTERIA, CARICARLA COMPLETAMENTE
ALMENO UNA VOLTA OGNI 3 MESI. LA DURATA DELLA BATTERIA DIPENDERA
DALLE ABITUDINI DI UTILIZZO E DALLE CONDIZIONI AMBIENTALI. NON ESPORRE JBL
BOOMBOX 2 AL CONTATTO CON LIQUIDI SENZA AVER RIMOSSO | COLLEGAMENTI
DEI CAVI. NON ESPORRE IL JBL BOOMBOX 2 ALUACQUA MENTRE E IN CARICA.
POTREBBERD VERIFICARSI DANNI PERMANENTI AL DIFFUSORE 0 ALLA FONTE DI
ALIMENTAZIONE.

QUANDO S UTILIZZA UN TRASFORMATORE ESTERNO, LA TENSIONE/CORRENTE IN
USCITA DEL TRASFORMATORE ESTERNO NON DEVE ESSERE SUPERIORE A 5V/3A.

OMDE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE BATTERI TE VERLENGEN, MOET JE DE BATTERL
TEN MINSTE EENMAAL PER 3 MAANDEN VOLLEDIG OPLADEN. BATTERLIDUUR

ZAL AFHANKELLJK ZIN VAN GEBRUIK EN OMGEVINGSFACTOREN. STEL DE JBL
BOOMBOX 2 NIET BLOOT AAN VLOEISTOFFEN VOORDAT JE DE KABEL VERWIJDERD
HEBT. STEL DE JBL BOOMBOX 2 NIET BLOOT AAN WATER TIIDENS HET OPLADEN.
DITKAN LEIDEN TOT PERMANENTE SCHADE AAN DE LUIDSPREKER OF DE
STROOMBRON.

BIJ GEBRUIK VAN EEN EXTERNE ADAPTER MAG DE UITGANGSSPANNING /
-STROOM VAN DE EXTERNE ADAPTER NIET HOGER ZIUN DAN 5V / 3A.

FOR AUTNYTTE BATTERIETS LEVETID, BOR BATTERIET LADES FULLT OPP MINST
EN GANG HVER TREDJE MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VIL VARIERE | HENHOLD TIL
BRUKSMENSTRE 06 MILJGFORHOLD. IKKE EKSPONER JBL BOOMBOX 2 FOR VASKE
UTEN A HA FIERNET KABELFORBINDELSEN. IKKE EKSPONER JBL BOOMBOX 2 FOR
VANN MENS DEN LADER. DET KAN RESULTERE | VARIG SKADE PA HOYTTALEREN
ELLER STROMKILDEN.

NAR DU BRUKER EN EKSTERN ADAPTER, MA UTGANGSSPENNINGEN,/-STROMMEN
TIL DEN EKSTERNE ADAPTEREN IKKE OVERSTIGE 5V / 3 A.

PL W CELU WYDLUZENIA 2YWOTNOSCI BATERI, NALEZY JA CALKOWICIE
NALADOWAC PRZYNAJMNIEJ RAZ NA TRZY MIESIACE. CZAS DZIALANIA
AKUMULATORA ZALEZY 0D SPOSOBU UZYTKOWANIA ORAZ 0D WARUNKOW
OTOCZENIA. NIE NARAZAC GLOSNIKA JBL BOOMBOX 2 NA KONTAKT Z CIECZAMI
BEZ WCZESNIEJSZEGO ODLACZENIA PRZEWODU. NIE NARAZAC JBL BOOMBOX
2 NADZIALANIE WODY PODCZAS £ADOWANIA. MOZE DOJSC DO TRWALEGO
USZKODZENIA GLOSNIKA LUB ZRODEA ZASILANIA.

W PRZYPADKU UZYWANIA ZEWNETRZNEGO ZASILACZA WYJSCIOWE NAPIECIE/
NATEZENIE PRADU NIE POWINNO PRZEKRACZAC 5 V/3 A.

PT PARA PROLONGAR A VIDA UTIL DA BATERIA, CARREGUE-A COMPLETAMENTE
PELO MENOS UMA VEZ A CADA 3 MESES. A VIDA UTIL DA BATERIA VARIA
DE ACORDO COM 0S PADROES DE USO E AS GONDIGOES AMBIENTAIS. NUNCA
EXPONHA 0 JBL BOOMBOX 2 A LIQUIDOS SE 0S CABOS ESTIVEREM CONECTADOS.
NAD EXPONHA A CARGA DO JBL BOOMBOX 2 A AGUA ENQUANTO ESTIVER
CARREGANDO. 1SS0 PODE RESULTAR EM DAND PERMANENTE A CAIXA DE SOM 0U
FONTE DE ALIMENTAGAD.

SEUSAR UM ADAPTADOR EXTERNO, A VOLTAGEM E A CORRENTE DO ADAPTADOR
NUNCA DEVEM EXCEDER 5 V/3 A.

S

2

FOR ATT FORLANGA BATTERIETS LIV BOR DU LADDA UPP DET FULLSTANDIGT
MINST EN GANG VAR TREDJE MANAD BATTERIETS LIVSLANGD VARIERAR
BEROENDE PA ANVANDNING OCH MILIGFORHALLANDEN, UTSATT INTE JBL
BOOMBOX 2 FOR VATSKOR UTAN ATT TA BORT KABELANSLUTNINGEN, UTSATT
INTE JBL BOOMBOX 2 FOR VATTEN UNDER LADDNING. DET KAN RESULTERA|
PERMANENTA SKADOR PA HOGTALAREN ELLER STROMKALLAN.

OM DU ANVANDER EN EXTERN ADAPTER FAR INTE DESS UTGANGSSPANNING
(VERSKRIDA5V / 3A.



TR PIL OMRUNU UZATMAK ICIN, HER 3 AYDA EN AZ BIR KEZ TAMAMEN SARJ EDINIZ.
PIL OMRU KULLANIM KOSULLARI VE CEVRE SARTLARI NEDENIYLE DEGISECEKTIR.
JBL FLIP5'1 KABLO BAGLANTISINI KESMEDEN SIVILARA MARUZ BIRAKMAYIN. JBL
BOOMBOX 2'U SARJ HALINDEYKEN HERHANGI BIR SIVIYA MARUZ BIRAKMAYINIZ.
HOPARLORE VEYA GUC KAYNAGINA KALICI HASAR VEREBILIR.

HARICI ADAPTOR KULLANIRKEN, HARICI ADAPTORON CIKIS VOLTAJL/AKIMI
5V/3A'YI GECMEMELIDIR

=

A TPOLLTIEHHA CPOKA AEVCTBUA BATAPEN MONHOCTbH0 SAPAXAVITE

EE XOTA Bbl PA3 B TP MECALIA. CPOK C/TYXBbl AKKYMYATOPA BY ET
3ABHCET OT PEXVIMA 3KCTIYATALIMM M TIOT O/IHbIX YCTIOBUH. HE
TIOABEPT AVITE JBL BOOMBOX 2 BOSIEVCTBYIO XWIKOGTEN, HE OTKMIOUYB
TIPOBOAA. HE NOZIBEPT AVTE JBL BOOMBOX 2 BOBIEVCTBHHO IIKOCTEN,
KOr 1A OHA HAXOITCA HA 3APAAIKE. BOSIEACTBHE XWIIKOCTHB

3TOM CYYAE MOXET NPUBECTY K HEOEPATUMOMY MOBPEX EHVIO
AKYCTVYECKO/! CHGTEMDI WA MCTOYHIKA MATAHUA.

TP VCTIONb30BAHNY BHELUHET 0 ALANTEPA HATPAXEHWE/ TOK BHELUHETO
AZIANTEPA HE J0/DKEH MPEBBIATb 5B / 3A.

IHON AEEREbERES, BEVGINBRLTE—
Ro B3t B EE RS AR R TS TR
22 i1, 157704 JBLBOOMBOX 2 B TR 14 2 R, SR ERETIE
/745 JBLBOOBOX 2 B F 7k o AN AT RE R 17 A5 88

BRIE AR A S
fERSMREE AR, SMNIREACER AV BB I/ BT
TRZEBIT 5V/300
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1D UNTUK MEMPERPANJANG USIA BATERAI PENGISIAN DAYA PENUH DILAKUKAN
PALING TIDAK TIGA BULAN SEKALI. DAYA HIDUP BATERAI AKAN BERBEDA
TERGANTUNG PADA POLA PENGGUNAAN DAN KONDISI LINGKUNGAN. SAAT KABEL
KONEKSI MASIH TERSAMBUNG, PASTIKAN JBL BOOMBOX 2 TIDAK TERKENA
CAIRAN. JANGAN PAPARKAN JBL BOOMBOX 2 KE AIR SELAMA PENGISIAN. HAL INI
DAPAT MENGAKIBATKAN KERUSAKAN PERMANEN PADA SPEAKER ATAU SUMBER
DAYA

SAAT MENGGUNAKAN ADAPTOR EKSTERNAL, VOLTASE OUTPUT/ARUS ADAPTOR
EKSTERNAL TIDAK BOLEH MELEBIHI 5V/3A.
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ToproBas mapKa:
Ha3HaueHue Toapa:
V3rotosuTens:

(TpaHa NpOUCXOXACHUA:
Vimnoptep 8 Poccuio:

TapaHTuitHbIii nepuop:

JHGOPMaLIA 0 CePBICHBIX LEHTPaX:

Cpok cy6bI:

ToBap cepTuuLMpoBaH

Jlaa npou3BopcTea:

JBL

AxTuBHaA aKyCTuyeckaa cucrema

XapmaH W WHpactpus propeiites, CLLIA, 06901 KorxekTukyT, r.Cramopa, Atnaxuk Crput 400, oduc 1500
Kurait

000“XAPMAH PYC CnAitdc”, Poccus, 127018, r.MockBa, yn. [IBuHues, A.12, k 1

Troa

www.harman.com/ru  Ten. +7-800-700-0467

2rofa

AL

[lata yCTpoiicTBa onp A 110 J1BYM 6) U3 BTOPOIA TPyNMbl CMBOMIOB CePUITHOTO HOMeEpa U3AeNHA, CNefyloLLIIX OCNE Pa3AeUTeNbHO
3HaKa «». KoAvpoBKa co0TBETCTBYET NOPAZKY OYKB NaTMHCKOrO andasuTa, HaunHaa ¢ AHBapa 2010 roaa: 000000-MY0000000, rae «M>» - meca npou3BoacTBa (A - AHBapb, B -
depanb, C- MapT nT.4.) n «Y» - rop npou3sogctea (A- 2010, 8- 2011, C- 2012 u T.4.).

Vcnonb3yiite yCTpoiiCTBO TONBKO N0 NPAMOMY Ha3HaueHUio B COOTBETCTBIN € NPEA0CTABMEHHOI UHCTPYKLYedt. He nbiTaiiTech camMOCTOATENbHO BCKPbIBATb KOPMYC TOBAPA U OCYLLECTBAAT PEMOHT. B cnyuae 06HapyeHua

HE0CTaTKOB WM Ae(eKToB,

b 33 i 06¢ B COOTBETCTBUM C MH(GOPMaLMeil U3 rapaHTuitHoro TanoHa. Ocobble YCTOBUA XPaHEHUs, p W (unn) TpaKcnopTup He

npeaycmoTpeHbl. U36eraitte Bo3gelicTBuA IKCTpeMabHbIX TEMNepatyp, A0roBpemMeHHoro BO3[J€IICTBIA BNAry, CUbHbIX MArHUTHbIX oneii. YCTPOﬁ(TBD npeaHasHayeHo aAna paﬁOTbI B XUNbIX 30HaX. CPOK TOAHOCTN He

orpaHieH npu cobniofieHun ycnoBuii xparerua. Moxanyiicra, He y

AKKYMynaTopamun BmecTe ¢ 6bITOBBIMU OTXOAAMM.



€3 Bluetooth’

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade
names are those of their respective owners.

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagaes

Este equipamento ndo tem direito a protecdo contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.
Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da ANATEL — www.anatel.gov.br
Este produto esta homologado pela ANATEL, de acordo com os procedimentos requlamentados pela Resolucao n°. 242/2000 e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

SA_JBL_Boombox 2_QSG_Global_SOP_V11 C €



